APUL CO	30				
F ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORD!		5-09-2000	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				ey Docket No. <u>10990060</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		1,	01 <b>,35,1480</b>	receiving party(les):	
Daniel B. Roitman			HEWLETT-PACKARI	D COMPANY	
Seiji Inaoka			Intellectual Property Administration		
Rigoberto C. Advincula			P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorad	to 80528-9599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attachedYes	X No	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	1	Merger	c	hange of Name	
Security Agreement		Other			
Execution Date(s): Sept. 20, 19	99, Sept. 20, 19	99 and 9	iept. 21, 1999 respectiv	vely	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a n	ew applic	ation, execution date o	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/401,665 Date F	iled: Sept. 22, 1	999 <sup> </sup>			
	Addition	nal numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspo	ondence			
Records Manager			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD CO	MPANY		Enclosed		
1501 Page Mili Road M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of true copy of the original documn	and belief, the fo ent.	regoing i	nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a	
Linda A. limura		4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Apr 12, 2000	
Name of Parson Signing Signature			2.3.4.3.4.	Dete	
	Total number of pa	ges inclu	ling cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
			h this portion	***************************************	
Mail document to be recorded	with required cov	ver sheet	Information to:		
S/04/2000 BINDITEN 00000672 022025 09401665 ornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks SC-5841 (40.00 CH) Box Assignment					
1 FC:581 (40.09 Ch) Washington, D.C. 20231					

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgri)

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0778

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990080-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Pato Alto, California, (hereinalter HP), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the enter right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and understant processors are applications for I action Batters and assigns, the enter right of priority.

Precursor Poly	loation for Letters Patent of the Uni rmers for the Electrochemical Depos	ked States entitled: hitlon of Electrically Co	onducting Polymer Films	
Elling date:	September 22, 1999	Seriel No :	09/401,665	
and the invent (C-i-P's), divisi	ion(s) and improvement(s) set fort onais, and renewals of and substi ent of the United States and of tny reissues, or reexaminations, o	th therein, and any a tutes for said applica countries foreign the	nd all continuations, co ation for said Letters Pa ereto which may be o	Kent and any and
held and enjoy	onally authorize HP to file applicatived by HP, its successors, assigns hich said Letters Patent respective vould have been held and enjoyed	i, nominees or legal i ilv may be granted. r	representatives, to the t elssued or extended. a	run end of the term is fully and entirely
i/we have not agree that I/w papers as ma application an I/we agree to improvement(s papers, to exe make all right!	sereby covenant that I/we have ful executed and will not execute any e will, each time a request is may be necessary or dealrable to; of said Letters Patent, to HP, its is communicate to HP, or to its s), said application and said Letter oute all disclaimers and divisiona ful oaths and declarations, and gi nees and legal representatives to said invention(s) or improvement or me/us in lending such cooperatio	agreement in conflictude, and without un perfect the title to successors, assigns, nominee, all know rs Patent, to testify in is, continuations, Clenerally to do every obtain and antone.	t herewith, and I/we tur due delsy, execute an ald invention(s) or Imp , nominess or legal re n facts respecting se n any legal proceedings -P's, relasue and foreig thing possible to aid H for its or their own ben	ther covenant and old deliver all such presentatives, and ild invention(s) or s, to sign all lawful an applications, to P, its successors, effit proper patent
and any officia	ereby authorize and request the C it of any country or countries fore s aforesaid, to issue to HP, as ass i invention(s) or improvement(s), it i and granted on or as a result of t	ign to the United Statement	kles whose duly it is to joint title and interest. :	nsue patents on any and all Letters
now identified	authorize and direct HP attorneys by the attorney docket number a prison by the United States Pateral	nd title set forth abo	ve as soon as the sam	of said application e shall have been
IN WITHE	S WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set m  Counter (Seal)  Jame: Daniel B. Roitman	y/our hand(s) and se	val(a): Sept 2	0, 1999
inventor's Signatur	e (Seal) Iame: Daniel B. Roitman	Date Appli	cation Signed: SCP F	20,1999
/	Lambert 1 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of Sime	Comment		teniel B. Boitman	
Before me this, personally known (	day of 1000 to 1977 g, poper provided to me on the basis of estistactor, is/her free act and deed.	y evidence to be the pers	on who saknowledged the f	pregoing instrument of
sasgimilatik to da il			Land's	1 Charles a
	Commiss Notary Pub	A. IMURA ion #1072468 file — California lara County	Notary Public My commission expires:	10/22 25
		spires Oct 27,1999	(e))	Page 1 of 2

Rev 10/94 (Form 3.03)

**PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0779**  When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Lagal Department, 208N
P. O. Box 10301
Pelo Alto, California 94303-0890

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990060

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I V	ve hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s	n):
	_		and the same of th
imentor's Signature (See)		Date Assignment Signed	1. Sep. 20.1999
Inventor's Typed Name: Selli In		Onto Applicat	ion Signed: Sup. 20.199
State of Salaton . co.			
County of the ten to		<b>A</b> - !!! 1-	
Before me this ** day of s	me on the basis of eatist	sonally appeared Selji II rectory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his	Ther free act and deed.		at a flet
	UNDA A. Commission Notary Public Santa Clar My Corr.m. Espi	n #1072458 California ra County	Notes Public Ny commission expires: 15 /1.2 7/ y
<b>/~</b>		Date Assignment Signed	d:
inventor's Signature (Seel)		mate transferrent afficient	
inventor's Typed Name: Rigobe	rto C. Advincula	Date Applicati	ion Signed:
State of	<b>)</b>		
County of	) es.: )		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to r instrument of essignment to be his	ne on the basis of satisf	sonally appeared Rigob lastory evidence to be to	BRO C. AVINCUIS who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed	:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	on Signod:
State of	),		
County of	) en.: }		
•		anally appeared	who is
Before me this day of personally known or proved to n instrument of assignment to be his	ne on the basis of satisfi	ectory evidence to be ti	he person who soknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission supires:
			·

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventoria) Signature(a))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 04/98 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0780 When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Lagel Department, 200N P. O. Gos 10201 Pale Alto, California 94503-0880 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY SOCKET NO. 10980080

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Date Assignment Signer	ft
enter's Signature (See)	
unter's Typed Neme <u>; Seiji Insoka</u> Gasa Applicat	len Signed:
n of 3 1 oo.:	
my of I	Rangka
lefere me this day of the balls of self-fusions widows to be to	the serson who seknowledged the foregoing
iment of assignment to be higher free ast and deed.	
	Hotory Public Mr. communities continue
& Cadan	
Assistance Sloved	Sept. 21, 1999
ior's Sigliours (Sask	_
tor's Typed Hame: Rigoberto C. Advincula Dese Applican	len Stered: SADT, 21, 1999
a of Carbonnes your	. 50
was from file come	Advincula P.C.
on:    On:   On:	erto C. Avincula V was to
ment of sesignment to be history free est and deed.	Outhern likely
	Harry Rame
	TO COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T
	- Grandsun Extrace
Dass Aggignment Signed	
pr's Typed Name: Date Applicati	en Blaned:
of 1	
) as.	
and the grant of secondary and and a	who is
place me take eay of	serson who comowledged the foregoing
MIGHT OF SECTIONAL IS AS INCIDENT RES SON BIRE SOUR.	
	Motory Public My peruntation enganer
(Lies Page Three for Additional Inventorial Eigenstureful)	Page 2 of 2

uti selga (randi.

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 04/18/2000**